

GR (1) 170 of 2018

Order No. 52, Dated 05.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

A petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused (02) on CB. Heard. Considered. The accused persons are permitted to be represented by their advocate on this day.

No witness is present.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-9.

It appeared from the record that the LSI Pinki Roy, Sahebganj P.S. had prepared the concerned seizure list dt. 12.04.2018 but she is not made charge-sheeted witness in this case. For proper adjudication of the case this Court thinks the said witness must be examined in the case. This Court think this is a fit case to invoke Section 311 of Cr.P.C and summon the witness LSI Pinki Roy, Sahebganj P.S. to adduce her evidence.

LSI Pinki Roy, Sahebganj P.S. be summoned.

BC-II to comply.

Fix 01.09.2026 for evidence id examination of the accused under section 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date id WA.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.